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ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS IN KERALA

80  SHRI M K RAGHAVAN:


Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has data regarding funds allocated for Kendriya

Vidyalayas in Kerala State for the FY 2023- 24 and FY 2024-25, if so, the details

thereof; and

(b) whether the funds have been allocated for infrastructure development of KV

No. 1 and KV No. 2 at Kozhikode in Kerala State, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(SHRI JAYANT CHAUDHARY)

(a) The budgetary support is provided to Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS)

every year as Grants-in-aid under three distinct Heads of Account viz. Salaries,

General and Creation of Capital Assets for opening and functioning of Kendriya

Vidyalayas (KVs). Grants-in-aid of Rs. 8500.00 crore and Rs. 9302.67 crore (Budget

Estimate) have been allocated to KVS during the financial years 2023-24 and 2024-

25 respectively. Funds are not allocated to KVS State/UT/Vidyalaya-wise.


(b) As per information received from KVS, during the year 2023-24, an amount of

Rs. 350.00 lakh was released for reconstruction of KV No. 1 Kozhikode, Kerala. The building has been completed and KV is functioning from new building. The KV No. 2

Kozhikode, Kerala is functioning from its permanent building and Rs. 5.91 lakh was released during the year 2023-24 for upgradation of the building. Further, regular maintenance of KV building is being done out of fund available at KV as per the need.
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